HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-15-2022- 1425-29

Dt 15 Feb 25

ORDER NO. 580 of 25

Corrigendum:

In the interest of administration, transfer of HC Vijay Kumar PID No. ARP876367 from Crime J&K to Armed Zone ordered vide PHQ order No. 575 of 2025 dated 14 Feb 2025, (figuring at serial No. 01, Para-ii) is hereby cancelled abinitio.

Rank of the official has been errorously mentioned as "HC" instead ii. of "ASI". He shall continue to perform duties in Crime J&K as ordered earlier vide PHQ order No. 230 of 2025 dated 22 Jan 2025. iii.

This has the approval of competent authority.

For DG-P

CC

- 1. ADG Armed Police J&K.
- 2. IG Crime J&K
- 3. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ
- 4. OB/Master file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-10 (AP 7th/12th)-2022- 1440 - 45

Dt /SFeb 25

ORDER NO. 581 of 25

In the interest of administration, SGCT Parshotam Kumar PID No. ARP955444 is hereby transferred from Armed Zone to JKAP 7 Sec BN with immediate effect.

ii. Consequent upon the above and in the interest of administration, SGCT Bashir Ahmed PID No. ARP095141 is hereby transferred from JKAP 7th Sec BN to Armed Zone as a replacement, with immediate effect.

iii. They shall be relieved forthwith.

iv. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep AIG-P For DG-P

CC

- 1. ADG Armed Police with the request to post SGCT Bashir Ahmed PID No. ARP095141 in IRP 22nd BN.
- 2. IG Security J&K
- 3. Commandant JKAP 7th Sec BN.
- 4. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ
- 5. OB/Master file